LWCF State Liaison Officers and Alternates


	
	ALT
Ms. Crystal Davis
Unit Chief, Community Services
Alabama Dept. of Economic and Community Affairs
P.O. Box 5690
Montgomery, AL 36103-5690
Telephone: 334-242-5483 Fax: 334-242-4203
Maureen.neighbors@adeca.alabama.gov


	SLO
Mr. Ricky Gease
Director
Division of Parks and Outdoor Recreation, Alaska Department of Natural Resources
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1380
Anchorage, AK 99501-3561
Telephone: 907-269-8700 Fax: 907-269-8907
ricky.gease@alaska.gov 
	ALT
Ms. Jean Ayers
Grant Administrator
Division of Parks and Outdoor Recreation, Alaska Department of Natural Resources
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1380
Anchorage, AK 99501-3561
Telephone: 907-269-8694 Fax: 907-269-8907
jean.ayers@alaska.gov


	
	SLO
Mr. Pili Gaoteote
Director
Department of Parks and Recreation
American Samoa Government, Tafuna Industrial Park
Pago Pago, AS 96799
Telephone: 684-699-9513 Fax: 684-699-4427
piligaoteote@yahoo.com


	Mr. Mick Rogers, ASLO AZ ( 2020 ) Chief of Grants and Trails, Arizona State Parks & Trail, 23751 N 23rd Ave, Suite 190, Phoenix, AZ 85085  Fax: 602-542-4180 (602) 542-6942,    mrogers@azstateparks.gov
	

	
	ALT
Mr. John Beneke
Director, Outdoor Recreation Grants Program
Arkansas Department of Parks and Tourism
One  Capitol Mall
Little Rock, AR 72201
Telephone: 501-682-1523 Fax: 501-682-0081
john.beneke@arkansas.gov



	ALT
Mr. Sedrick Mitchell
Deputy Director of External Affairs
CA Dept. of Parks and Recreation
P.O. Box 942896
Sacramento, CA 94296
Telephone: 916-653-8380 Fax: 916-657-3903
Sedrick.Mitchell@parks.ca.gov

	

	ALT
Ms. Margaret Taylor
Assistant Director for Parks  and Outdoor Recreation
Colorado Parks and Wildlife
6060 Broadway
Denver, CO 80216
Telephone: 303-866-3203 x4610 Fax: 303-291-7116
margaret.taylor@state.co.us

	SLO
Ms. Susan Whalen
Deputy Commissioner of Environmental Conservation
Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
79 Elm Street
Hartford, CT 06106-5127
Telephone: 860-424-3005 Fax: 860-424-4070
Susan.Whalen@ct.gov


	
	SLO
 Mr. Peter Nohrden
Interim Director
Department of Parks and Recreation
1250 U Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20010
Telephone: 202-671-2321 Fax: 202-673-2087
peter.nohrden@dc.gov

	SLO
Mr. Raymond Bivens
Director, Division of Parks and Recreation
Dept. of Natural Resources & Environmental Control
89 Kings Highway
Dover, DE 19901
Telephone: 302-739-9202 Fax: 302-739-3817
Raymond.Bivens@state.de.us

	 

	SLO
Ms Angie Bright
Division of Recreation and Parks
Department of Environmental Protection
3900 Commonwealth Boulevard, MS 500
Tallahassee, FL 32399-3000
Telephone: 850-245-3029 Fax: 850-245-3041
Angie.Bright@dep.state.fl.us 
	ASLO
Mr. Darin Westby
Chief of Field Support
State Parks, Historic Sites & Trails Division           Department of State Parks & Cultural Resources
2301 Central Avenue, Barrett Building, 4th Fl.
Cheyenne, WY 82002
Telephone: 307-777-6697 Fax: 307-777-6005
darin.westby@wyo.gov



	ALT
Ms. Antoinette Norfleet
Grants Program Manager
Department of Natural Resources                                         Panola Mountain State Park
2600 Hwy 155 SW, Suite C
Stockbridge, GA 30281
Telephone: 770-389-7264 Fax: 770-389-7925
antoinette_norfleet@dnr.state.ga.us

	SLO
Mr. Raymond F. Y. Blas
Director of Parks and Recreation
Department of Parks and Recreation
490 Chalan Palasyo
Agana Heights, GU 96910
Telephone: 671-475-6296 Fax: 671-477-0997
raymond.blas@dpr.guam.gov


	ALT
Ms. Martha Yent
LWCF Coordinator
Department of Land and Natural Resources
P.O. Box 621
Honolulu, HI 98609
Telephone: 808-587-0287 Fax: 808-587-0311
Martha.E.Yent@hawaii.gov

	SLO
Mr. David Langhorst
Director
Idaho Department of Parks and Recreation
P.O. Box 83720
Boise, ID 83720-0065
Telephone: 208-514-2250 Fax: 208-334-3741
david.langhorst@idpr.idaho.gov


	ALT
Mr. Robert F. Appleman
Director, Office of Architecture, Engineering and Grants
Department of Natural Resources
One Natural Resources Way
Springfield, IL 62702-1271
Telephone: 217-782-1807 Fax: 217-782-9599
bob.appleman@illinois.gov

	ALT
Mr. Robert J. Bronson
Chief, State and Community Outdoor Recreation Planning Section
Department of Natural Resources
402 West Washington Street - W271
Indianapolis, IN 46204
Telephone: 317-232-4075 Fax: 317-233-4648
bbronson@dnr.in.gov


	 ALT
Ms. Jennifer Nelson
Chief, Budget and Finance Bureau
Iowa Department of Natural Resources
502 East Ninth Street, Wallace State Office Bldg., 4th Floor
Des Moines, IA 50319-0034
Telephone: 515-725-8220 Fax: 515-725-8201
Jennifer.Nelson@dnr.iowa.gov

	ALT
Ms. Linda Lanterman
Director,  Parks Division
Kansas Department of Wildlife and Parks and Tourism
512 Southeast 25th Avenue
Pratt, KS 67124-8174
Telephone: 620-672-5911 Ext. 140 Fax: 620-672-2972
linda.lanterman@ks.gov


	Mr. Dennis Keene

Department for Local  Government
1024 Capitol Center Drive, Suite 340
Frankfort, KY 40601
Telephone: 502-573-2382 Fax: 502-573-1519
Dennis.Keene@ky.gov

	ALT
Ms. Melissa Aleshire

Department of Culture, Recreation and Tourism
P.O. Drawer 44426
Baton Rouge, LA 70804-4426
Telephone: 225-342-8188 Fax: 225-342-8107
maleshire@crt.la.gov



	ALT
Mr. Doug Beck
Outdoor Recreation Supervisor, Grants and Community Recreation
Maine Bureau of Parks and Lands
124 State House Station
Augusta, ME 04333-0022
Telephone: 207-287-4962 Fax: 207-287-6170
Doug.Beck@Maine.gov

	ALT
Mr. John F. Wilson
Associate Director for Stewardship                                Land Acquisition and Planning Unit
Department of Natural Resources
Tawes State Office Building (E-4)
Annapolis, MD 21401
Telephone: 410-260-8412 Fax: 410-260-8404
johnf.wilson@maryland.gov


	ALT
Mr. Christie Bayus
Manager, Grants Management Section
Michigan Department of Natural Resources
P.O. Box 30425
Lansing, MI 48909-7925
Telephone: 517-284-5930 Fax: 517-241-3687
BayusC@michigan.gov

	ALT
Mr. Robert O'Connor
Director, Division of Conservation Services
Executive Office of Energy and Environmental Affairs
100 Cambridge Street, Suite 900
Boston, MA 02114-2136
Telephone: 617-626-1170 Fax: 617-626-1181
robert.oconnor@state.ma.us


	SLO
 Erika Rivers
Director, Parks and Trails Division
Department of Natural Resources
500 Lafayette Road North, Box 10
St. Paul, MN 55155-4010
Telephone: 651-259-5591 Fax: 651-297-1157
erika.rivers@state.mn.us

	ASLO
Mr. Robert Cook
Deputy Administrator, Division of Parks
Department of Wildlife, Fisheries and Parks
P.O. Box 451, 1505 Eastover Drive
Jackson, MS 39211-6374
Telephone: 601-432-2003 Fax: 601-432-2024
robertc@mdwfp.state.ms.us


	SLO
Mr. Mike Sutherland, Director

Division of State Parks

Department of Natural Resources

P.O. Box 176
Jefferson City, MO 65101-0176
Telephone: 573-751-0848 Fax: 573-526-4395
mike.sutherland@dnr.mo.gov
	ALT
Mr. Tom Reilly
Assistant Administrator, Parks Division
Montana Department of Fish, Wildlife and Parks
1420 East 6th Avenue, P.O. Box 200701
Helena, MT 59620-0701
Telephone: 406-444-3752 Fax: 406-444-4952
treilly@mt.gov


	ALT
Mr. Schuyler Sampson
Recreation Planner Technician
Nebraska Game and Parks Commission
2200 North 33rd Street, P.O. Box 30370
Lincoln, NE 68503-0370
Telephone: 402-471-5283 Fax: 402-471-5491
schuyler.sampson@nebraska.gov

	ALT
Ms. Janice Keillor

Park and Recreation Program Manager
Nevada Division of State Parks
901 S. Stewart St., Suite 5005
Carson City, NV 89701-5248
Telephone: 775-684-2787 Fax: 775-684-2777
jkeillor@parks.nv.gov



	ALT
Mr. Eric Feldbaum
Community Recreation Specialist
Division of Parks and Recreation
P.O. Box 1856
Concord, NH 03302-1856
Telephone: 603-271-3556 Fax: 603-271-3553
Eric.Feldbaum@dred.nh.gov

	SLO 
Mr. Ray Bukowski

Assistant Commissioner
Department of Environmental Protection,                               Natural and Historic Resources
P.O. Box 420, Mail Code 501-03A
Trenton, NJ 08625-0420
Telephone: 609-292-3541 Fax: 609-984-0836
ray.bukowski@dep.nj.gov

	ALT
Mr. David L. Certain
Resource Program Manager Trails Coordinator
Mexico State Parks Division                                                                             Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Dept.
1220 South St. Francis Drive
Santa Fe, NM 87505
Telephone: 505-476-3386 Fax: 505-476-3361
davidl.certain@state.nm.us

	ALT
Ms. Diana M. Carter
Director of Planning
NYS Office of Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation
Albany, NY 12238
Telephone: 518-474-8288 Fax: 518-486-7377
Diana.carter@parks.ny.gov


	ALT
Ms. Carol A. Tingley
Deputy Director, North Carolina Division of Parks and Recreation
North Carolina Division of Parks and Recreation
1615 Mail Service Center Drive
Raleigh, NC 27699-1615
Telephone: 919-707-9334 Fax: 919-707-9334
carol.tingley@ncparks.gov

	SLO. 
Dr. Andrea Travnicek

Director
North Dakota Parks and Recreation
1600 East Century Avenue, Suite 3
Bismarck, ND 58503-0649
Telephone: 701-328-5364 Fax: 701-328-5363
atravnicek@nd.gov

	ALT
Mr. Tim Robinson

Recreation Services Manager
Ohio Department of Natural Resources
2045 Morse Road, Building E-2
Columbus, OH 43229-6693
Telephone: 614-265-6477 Fax: 614-265-8407
Timothy.Robinson@dnr.state.oh.us
	SLO
Ms. Kristina  S. Marek
Director, Oklahoma State Parks
Oklahoma Tourism and Recreation Department                                          Department of Parks, Resorts and Golf
OK Commerce Bldg., 900 N. Stiles Ave.
Oklahoma City, OK 73104
Telephone: 405-230-8476 Fax: 405-230-8676
Kris.Marek@travelok.com


	SLO
Ms. Lauren Imgrund
Director, Bureau of Recreation and Conservation
Department of Conservation and Natural Resources
400 Market Street, 5th Fl.,          P.O. Box 8475
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8475
Telephone: 717-783-2658 Fax: 717-787-9577
Limgrund@pa.gov

	SLO
Ms. Lisa Sumption
Director
Oregon Parks and Recreation Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite C
Salem, OR 97301-1271
Telephone: 503-986-0660 Fax: 503-986-0796
lisa.sumption@oregon.gov


	SLO 
Mr D. F. Muniz
Director of Planning and External Resources
Puerto Rico National Parks Programs

Department of Recreation and Sports
P.O. Box 9022089
San Juan, PR 00902-2089
Telephone: 787-721-2800  ext.4131 Fax: 787-982-2127
dfmuniz@drd.pr.gov
	ALT
Mr. Paul Jordan
Supervising GIS Specialist
Department of Environmental Management
235 Promenade Street
Providence, RI 02908
Telephone: 401-222-2776 Ext. 4301 Fax: 401-222-2069
paul.jordan@dem.ri.gov


	SLO
Mr. Justin Hancock
Director of Recreation, Grants and Policy.

Department of Parks, Recreation and Tourism
1205 Pendleton Street
Columbia, SC 29201
Telephone: 803 Fax: 803-
jhancock@scprt.com,
	ALT
Mr. Randy Kittle
Grants Coordinator
Department of Game, Fish and Parks
Foss Building, 523 East Capitol
Pierre, SD 57501-3182
Telephone: 605-773-5490 Fax: 605-773-6245
Randy.Kittle@State.sd.us



	ALT
Mr. Gerald Parish, Jr.
Interim Director, Recreational Education Services Division
Recreation Educational Services                       

William R. Snodgrass Tennessee Tower
312 Rosa L. Parks Ave., 2nd Floor
Nashville, TN 37243-0439
Telephone: 615-532-0538 Fax: 615-532-0778
gerald.parish@tn.gov

	ALT
Mr. Dana Lagarde
Recreation Grants Director
Texas Parks and Wildlife Commission
4200 Smith School Road
Austin, TX 78744-3291
Telephone: 512-389-8712 Fax: 512-389-8242
Dana.Lagarde@tpwd.texas.gov

	ALT
Ms. Susan Zarekarizi
Grants Coordinator
Department of Natural Resources
1594 West North Temple, Suite 116, Box 146001
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6001
Telephone: 801-538-7496 Fax: 801-538-7378
susanzarekarizi@utah.gov

	ALT
Mr. Craig Whipple
Director of State Parks
Vermont Department of Forests, Parks and Recreation
1 National Life Drive, Davis #2
Montpelier, VT 05620-3801
Telephone: 802-343-5318 Fax: 802-244-1481
Craig.Whipple@state.vt.us


	ALT
Mr. Craig Whipple
Director of State Parks
Vermont Department of Forests, Parks and Recreation
1 National Life Drive, Davis #2
Montpelier, VT 05620-3801
Telephone: 802-343-5318 Fax: 802-244-1481
Craig.Whipple@state.vt.us

	SLO
 Pedro Cruz
Commissioner
Department of Housing, Parks and Recreation
LBJ Gardens, Christiansted
St. Croix, VI 00820-5805

Pedro.cruz@hpr.vi.gov
Telephone: 340-773-0271 Fax: 340-773-3150


	SLO
Ms. Kaleen Cottingham
Director
Recreation and Conservation Office
P. O. Box 40917
Olympia, WA 98504-0917
Telephone: 360-902-3000 Fax: 360-902-3026
Kaleen.cottingham@rco.wa.gov

	Mr. James Bushe

Community Development Division, West Virginia Development Office
Capitol Complex, Bldg. 6, Room B-553                                  1900 Kanawha Blvd., East
Charleston, WV 25305-0311
Telephone: 304-558-2234 Fax: 304-558-3248
James.E.Bush@wv.gov

	Jett Johnson
LWCF & Recreation Trails Program 
Department of Conservation and Recreation
Main Street Centre  24th FL  

600 East Main Street
Richmond, VA 23219
Telephone: 804-786-4379 Fax: 804-371-7899
jett.johnson@dcr.virginia.gov

	ALT
Ms. Pamela Rood
Deputy Director of Facilities & Land
WI DNR Division of Fish, Wildlife & Parks
PO Box 7921
Madison, WI 53707-7921
Telephone: 608-266-2136 Fax: 608-267-0496
pamela.rood@wisconsin.gov
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